

NOTICE

Owner: City of Unalaska

- Project: FY25-26 Fuels, Lubrication Oils, Support Supplies, and Waste Oil Disposal Services
- Subject: 2nd Pre-Bid Meeting on Monday, July 29, 2024 at 10:00am
- Re: Addendum No. 1 and Revised Invitation to Bid for the FY25-26 Fuels, Lubrication Oils, Support Supplies, and Waste Oil Disposal Services

Notice to all bidders for that the 2nd Pre-Bid Meeting regarding the Revised FY25-26 Fuels, Lubrication Oils, Support Supplies, Waste Oil Disposal Services and the Addendum No. 1 will be held on <u>Monday</u>, July 29, 2024 at 10:00am.

Attendees can attend the meeting via teleconference at the scheduled time by calling 1.888.204.5984, access code: 2005439.

Attendees can attend the meeting in person at the following address:

City of Unalaska Department of Public Works and Utilities Conference Room 1035 East Broadway Unalaska, AK 99685

Please have any and all questions prepared prior to the meeting.

Copies of this Notice as well as the Revised Invitation to Bid and the Addendum No. 1 are attached to this notice.

Additional copies of this Notice, the Revised FY25-26 Fuels, Lubrication Oils, Support Supplies, and Waste Oil Disposal Services, Addendum No. 1 and the original documentation can be obtained at no charge from the City of Unalaska website: <u>http://www.ci.unalaska.ak.us/rfps</u>